A RESOLUTION ANNEXING UNINCORPORATED TERRITORY SURROUNDED BY A CITY.

for 1965

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. THAT WHEREAS, there has been filed with the City a "Petition of Legal Property Owners of Territory to be Annexed" signed by more than 50% of the land owners in the following described territory, which is completely surrounded by the City of Lebanon, to-wit:

Beginning at the intersection of the West line of the Lebanon City limits and the South line of Vine Street and running thence North along the West City limit line to the intersection of said line and the North line of Hunt's Addition; thence West along the North line of Hunt's Addition to the Northwest corner of said Addition; thence South along the West line of said Addition to the Southwest corner of said Addition; thence South a distance of 186 feet more or less, to the South line of Vine Street; thence East along the South line of Vine Street to the place of beginning.

Section 2. AND WHEREAS, ORS 222.750 provides that such territory, completely surrounded by the corporate limits of a city may be annexed by the city by Resolution, subject to referendum, with or without the consent of any owner of property within the territory or resident in the territory.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the territory described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the West line of the Lebanon City limits and the South line of Vine Street and running thence North along the West City limit line to the intersection of said line and the North line of Hunt's Addition; thence West along the North line of Hunt's Addition to the Northwest corner of said Addition; thence South along the West line of said Addition to the Southwest corner of said Addition; thence South a distance of 186 feet more or less, to the South line of Vine Street; thence East along the South line of Vine Street to the place of beginning.

which is surrounded by the corporate limits of the City of Lebanon, be, and hereby is, annexed to and henceforth is a part of the City

of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 204k day of July, 1965.

Sour Blalous

ATTEST:

Tity Recorder